

Croydon Shire Council

Post Office Box 17 Croydon 4871 North Queensland

> Telephone 07 4748 7100

Fax 07 4745 6147

Email admin@croydon.qld.gov.au

Web www.croydon.qld.gov.au

PUBLIC NOTICE OF ALIGNMENT AMENDMENT TO THE CROYDON PLANNING SCHEME MADE UNDER THE ALIGNMENT AMENDMENT RULES AND THE PLANNING ACT 2016, SECTION 293

Notice is hereby given that on 18 May 2017 the Croydon Shire Council made the Croydon Planning Scheme Alignment Amendment under the Alignment Amendment Rules and section 293 of the *Planning Act 2016* to the Croydon Planning Scheme (the **alignment amendment**). The alignment amendment will commence on 3 July 2017.

The alignment amendment has the purpose and general effect of replacing terminology or language from soon to be repealed legislation with terminology consistent with the Act.

A copy of the alignment amendment may be inspected at and purchased from the Croydon Shire Council Offices, 63 Samwell Street, Croydon. The Croydon Planning Scheme can also be viewed online and downloaded at www.croydon.gld.gov.au.

For further information, please either visit the council customer service centre or telephone or email council on (07) 4748 7100 or admin@croydon.qld.gov.au.

William Kerwin
Chief Executive Officer
Croydon Shire Council



ESTABLISHED
IN 1909
BY THE CONSOLIDATION
OF THE
CROYDON DIVISIONAL BOARD
(EST. 1888)
AND
THE CROYDON
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL
(EST. 1892)